ST
SEALANT BY OTHERS
0.25"(6mm) X 1.75"(45mm) CONCRETE ANCHOR
W/FLAT WASHER & ROTATION BUSHING
@ 18"(457mm) O.C.
INTEGRAL SELF-HEALING
SYNTHETIC ANTI-PUNCTURE
BARRIER

3.5 x 2 3.25 83
3.5 x 2.25 3.5 89
3.5 x 2.5 3.75 95
3.5 x 2.75 4 102
3.5 x 3 4.25 108
3.5 x 3.25 4.5 114
3.5 x 3.5 4.75 121
3.5 x 3.75 5 127
3.5 x 4 5.25 133
3.5 x 4.25 5.5 140
3.5 x 4.5 5.75 146
3.5 x 4.75 6 152
Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. JO = Joint Opening. SL = Sight Line.  Color Options for rubber seals are Black or Special Order Gray.
Model Nominal Nominal Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ) Slide Plate
Number (JON) (SLN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement Thickness (ST)
SSD-C-800 8.00 203 10.875 356 4.00 102 12.00 305 2.67 68 12.00 305 9.33 237 0.375 10
SSD-C-900 9.00 229 11.875 432 4.50 114 13.50 343 3.00 76 13.50 343 10.50 267 0.375 10
SSD-C-1000 10.00 254 12.875 432 5.00 127 15.00 381 3.33 85 15.00 381 11.67 296 0.375 10
SSD-C-1100 11.00 279 13.875 508 5.50 140 15.00 381 3.67 93 16.50 419 12.83 326 0.5 13
SSD-C-1200 12.00 305 14.875 508 6.00 152 16.00 406 4.00 102 18.00 457 14.00 356 0.5 13
SYSTEMS
M M
RIGHTS OF DESIGN
All rights of design, detail, engineering and/or